COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto; and also hereby take the land described in the Third Schedule hereto for the purposes of subsection (6) of the seid section 29 said section 29.

FIRST SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block XIV, Waipukurau Survey District, Waipawa County, Hawke's Bay R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. 2 0 26 1 Part Lot 1, D.P. 8785, Blocks 1, 2, and 11, Wai-pukurau Crown Grant District; coloured blue on plan.

SECOND SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed

- A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through
 0 1 1.1 Part Lot 1, D.P. 8785, Block 2, Waipukurau Crown Grant District; coloured green on plan.
 0 2 37.3 Part Lot 1, D.P. 8785, and Lot 2, D.P. 7274, Block 2, Waipukurau Crown Grant District; coloured green on plan.
 1 2 22.7 Lot 2, and part Lot 1, D.P. 8785, Blocks 1, 2, and 11, Waipukurau Crown Grant District; coloured green on plan
 - coloured green on plan.

THIRD SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

Land Taken

Being

 A. R. P. Being
 O 19 Part Lot 1, D.P. 8785, Block 2, Waipukurau Crown Grant District; coloured blue, edged blue, on plan.
 As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 5935 (S.O. 3493) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned. above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 14th day of August 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. [L.S.] GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 40/738; D.O. 16/80/5)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed in Blocks III and VII, Maniototo Survey District, Maniototo County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and I also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto. ĥereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Maniototo Survey District, Otago R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P. Being

 $\begin{array}{c}
1 & 14.7 \\
3 & 9.3 \\
0 & 2.7
\end{array}$ 4 0 0 Part Section 25, Block III, coloured blue on

plan. Part Section 25, Block VII, coloured orange on plan.

SECOND SCHEDULE OTAGO LAND DISTRICT Road Closed

ALL those pieces of road situated in Maniototo Survey District, Otago R.D., described as follows:

		,
	R. P.	Adjoining or passing through
1	2 30.7	Section 25, Block III; coloured green on plan.
1	07}	Section 25, Block III; coloured green on plan.
0	037]	
0	2.0	Section 24, Block III; coloured green on plan.
1	3 37	Section 20. Block VII: coloured green on plan.

- Sections 18, 21, and 25, Block VII; coloured green $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{3}{3}$ $\frac{37}{23}$
- on plan. Section 23, Block VII, coloured green on plan. Sections 21 and 23, Block VII; coloured green on 2 13 1 19 plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 5993 (S.O. 13109) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of August 1962.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. [L.S.]

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN! (P.W. 46/1139; D.O. 18/300/13109)

Road Closed in Block XIII, Whangarei Survey District, Whangarei County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 1 acre and 27 perches situated in Block XIII, Whangarei Survey District, Auckland P.D. and adjoining or passing through parts Whangarei R.D., and adjoining or passing through parts Whangarei Harbour Board Endowment C, Lot 12, D.P. 13347, being part Kioreroa Block and Lot 1, D.P. 43996, being part Whangarei Harbour Board Endowment C; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W 5550 (S.O. 43277) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works of Wollington and thereas relevant areas at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of August 1962.

[L.S.] W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 33/1345; D.O. 50/12/5/0)

Road Closed and Added to School Reserve in Block XI, Kairanga Survey District, Kairanga County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the road described in the First Schedule hereto is hereby closed and added to the school reserve described in the Second Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 1 rood 16 perches situated in Block XI, Kairanga Survey District, Wellington R.D., adjoining part school reserve and part Section 233, Town of Fitzherbert; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 4871 (S.O. 25214) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

SECOND SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 7 acres 3 roods 38 perches situated in Block XI, Kairanga Survey District, Wellington R.D., being school reserve, as shown on a plan deposited in the office of the Chief Surveyor at Wellington as No. 20413.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 20th day of August 1962.

[L.S.] W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 31/2069; D.O. 5/99/0/43)

Road Closed in Blocks VII and XI, Pohue Survey District, Hawke's Bay County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim the road described in the Schedule hereto as closed.

SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

ALL that portion of road situated in Blocks VII and XI, Pohue Survey District, Hawke's Bay County, Hawke's Bay R.D., and adjoining or passing through S.G.R. 9, part Mohaka